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MSU/HSS/CRS0018-Certificate in Veterinary Clinical Assistance

Course Description

On completion of the course, the candidate will be able to provide basic animal care, assist
veterinarians during surgery, conduct lab tests, and support hospital management. They will
help with breeding, welfare, disaster management, and public health services, including care
for wild and captive animals.

Personal Attributes

Candidate must have skills like attention to detail, empathy for animals, and strong
communication to work effectively in veterinary settings. They should be patient, organized,
and capable of handling emergencies. Adaptability, problem-solving, and teamwork are
essential for assisting veterinarians, managing clinics, supporting animal welfare, and
providing care in various environments.

Course Details:

Awarding Body Medhavi Skills University
Sector Healthcare
Sub-Sector Healthcare
Occupation Healthcare

Certificate in Veterinary Clinical
Course Name

Assistance
Version 1.0
NHEQF Level 4.5
Credits 20
Credits Validity Lifelong Validity

Minimum Educational Qualification & Experience 12th grade Pass with 1 Year of experience

Age 18
Pre-Requisite License or Training Not Applicable
NCO Code NCO-2015/NIL

MSU/HSS/CRS0018,V-1.0 3



]

g I
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT
& ENTREPRENEURSHIP

Common Cost Norms Category

Next Review Date

NSQC Approval Date

Reference code on NQR

NQR Version

Course Module Details

{ic}

NCYET

@Yerel qoraa It

26/03/2030

26/03/2025

1

1

N -

S-D

-C

RE > IMAGINE FUTURE

Module Name

Module
Code

Module
Version

Core/
Non-Core

NHEQF
Level

Theory
Duration

Practical
Duration

On-the-job Training
Duration(Mandatory)

Total
Duration

Introduction

MSU

1

Core

4.5

0015:00

0010:00

0000:00

25:00

Controlling/
restraining of
animals

MSU

Core

4.5

0015:00

0010:00

0000:00

25:00

Implementing
regular
preventive
animal health
care program

MSU

Core

4.5

0010:00

0030:00

0000:00

40:00

Provisional
diagnosis of
common
animal
diseases
(including
poisoning and
injury)

MSU

Core

4.5

0020:00

0030:00

0000:00

50:00

Providing
curative
treatment for
common
animal
diseases

MSU

Core

4.5

0030:00

0015:00

0000:00

45:00

Veterinary first
aid

MSU

Core

4.5

0020:00

0050:00

0000:00

70:00

Assistance
during
veterinary
surgery in
hospital/ clinic
setting

MSU

Core

4.5

0025:00

0020:00

0000:00

45:00

Providing
companion
animal care

MSU

Core

4.5

0020:00

0015:00

0000:00

35:00

MSU/HSS/CRS0018,V-1.0




]

g I
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT

& ENTREPRENEURSHIP

{ic}

NCYET

B T

Ty

N -

S-D

-C

RE > IMAGINE FUTURE

Assistance in
veterinary
hospital / clinic
management.

MSU 1

Core

4.5

0015:00

0030:00

0000:00

45:00

Conducting
common
laboratory test

MSU 1

Core

4.5

0025:00

0010:00

0000:00

35:00

Implementation
of veterinary
public health
and other
regulatory
activities

MSU 1

Core

4.5

0025:00

0025:00

0000:00

50:00

Implementation
of animal
breeding
Services

MSU 1

Core

4.5

0020:00

0040:00

0000:00

60:00

Assisting in
animal welfare,
breed
conservation
and disaster
management

MSU 1

Core

4.5

0015:00

0015:00

0000:00

30:00

Assisting in
livestock farm
management

MSU 1

Core

4.5

0010:00

0015:00

0000:00

25:00

Assisting in
veterinary care
of wild animals
(if required)

MSU 1

Core

4.5

0010:00

0010:00

0000:00

20:00

Course Assessment Criteria

Module Name

Module
Code

Module
Version

Core/
Non-Core

Theory
Marks

Practical
Marks

Project
Marks

Viva

Marks

Total
Marks

Introduction

MSU 1

Core

20

20

40

Controlling/ restraining
of animals

MSU 1

Core

20

20

40

Implementing regular
preventive animal health
care program

MSU 1

Core

20

20

40

Provisional diagnosis of
common animal
diseases (including
poisoning and injury)

MSU 1

Core

20

20

40

Providing curative
treatment for common
animal diseases

MSU 1

Core

20

20

40

Veterinary first aid

MSU 1

Core

20

20

40
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Assistance during
veterinary surgery in MSU 1 Core 20 20 40
hospital/ clinic setting

Providing companion
animal care

Assistance in veterinary
hospital / clinic MSU 1 Core 20 20 40
management.

Conducting common
laboratory test

Implementation of
veterinary public health
and other regulatory
activities
Implementation of
animal breeding MSU 1 Core 20 20 40
Services

Assisting in animal
welfare, breed
conservation and
disaster management

Assisting in livestock
farm management
Assisting in veterinary
care of wild animals (if [MSU 1 Core 20 20 40
required)

MSU 1 Core 20 20 40

MSU 1 Core 20 20 40

MSU 1 Core 20 20 40

MSU 1 Core 20 20 40

MSU 1 Core 20 20 40

Assessment Guidelines and Assessment weightage

Assessment Guidelines

Minimum Pass Percentage - Aggregate at qualification level: 50 % (Every Trainee should
score specified minimum aggregate passing percentage at qualification level to successfully
clear the assessment.)

Acronyms
NHEQF National Higher Education Qualifications Framework
TVET Technical and Vocational Education and Training
Glossary

MSU/HSS/CRS0018,V-1.0 6



g - ) (-

Govmrormm NC!ET N -S-D-C

MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT RE » IMAGINE FUTURE
& ENTREPRENEURSHIP @Yerel qoraa It

Sector is a conglomeration of different business operations having similar business
Sector and interests. It may also be defined as a distinct subset of the economy whose
components share similar characteristics and interests.

Sub-sector is derived from a further breakdown based on the characteristics and

SreEE 0 interests of its components.
. Occupation is a set of job roles, which perform similar/ related set of functions in an
Occupation .
industry.
Job role Job role defines a unique set of functions that together form a unique employment

opportunity in an organization.

MSU/HSS/CRS0018,V-1.0



