







Certificate in Veterinary Clinical Assistance

NQR Code:1

Course Code: MSU/HSS/CRS0018

version:1.0

NHEQF Level: 4.5

Medhavi Skills University, Topakhani, Lower Chisopani PO: Singtam Bazar, PS: Singtam District: East Sikkim, Sikkim - 737134









Contents

Course Description	3
Personal Attributes	3
Course Details	3
Course Module Details	4
Course Assessment Criteria	4
Assessment Guidelines and Assessment weightage	4
Assessment - Minimum Qualifying Percentage	4
Acronyms	4
Glossary	Δ









MSU/HSS/CRS0018-Certificate in Veterinary Clinical Assistance

Course Description

On completion of the course, the candidate will be able to provide basic animal care, assist veterinarians during surgery, conduct lab tests, and support hospital management. They will help with breeding, welfare, disaster management, and public health services, including care for wild and captive animals.

Personal Attributes

Candidate must have skills like attention to detail, empathy for animals, and strong communication to work effectively in veterinary settings. They should be patient, organized, and capable of handling emergencies. Adaptability, problem-solving, and teamwork are essential for assisting veterinarians, managing clinics, supporting animal welfare, and providing care in various environments.

Course Details:

Awarding Body	Medhavi Skills University
Sector	Healthcare
Sub-Sector	Healthcare
Occupation	Healthcare
Course Name	Certificate in Veterinary Clinical Assistance
Version	1.0
NHEQF Level	4.5
Credits	20
Credits Validity	Lifelong Validity
Minimum Educational Qualification & Experience	12th grade Pass with 1 Year of experience
Age	18
Pre-Requisite License or Training	Not Applicable
NCO Code	NCO-2015/NIL









Common Cost Norms Category	II
Next Review Date	26/03/2030
NSQC Approval Date	26/03/2025
Reference code on NQR	1
NQR Version	1

Course Module Details

Module Name	Module Code	Module Version	Core/ Non-Core	NHEQF Level		Practical Duration	On-the-Job Training Duration(Mandatory)	Total Duration
Introduction	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0015:00	0010:00	0000:00	25:00
Controlling/ restraining of animals	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0015:00	0010:00	0000:00	25:00
Implementing regular preventive animal health care program	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0010:00	0030:00	0000:00	40:00
Provisional diagnosis of common animal diseases (including poisoning and injury)	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0020:00	0030:00	0000:00	50:00
Providing curative treatment for common animal diseases	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0030:00	0015:00	0000:00	45:00
Veterinary first aid	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0020:00	0050:00	0000:00	70:00
Assistance during veterinary surgery in hospital/ clinic setting	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0025:00	0020:00	0000:00	45:00
Providing companion animal care	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0020:00	0015:00	0000:00	35:00









Assistance in veterinary hospital / clinic management.	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0015:00	0030:00	0000:00	45:00
Conducting common laboratory test	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0025:00	0010:00	0000:00	35:00
Implementation of veterinary public health and other regulatory activities	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0025:00	0025:00	0000:00	50:00
Implementation of animal breeding Services	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0020:00	0040:00	0000:00	60:00
Assisting in animal welfare, breed conservation and disaster management	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0015:00	0015:00	0000:00	30:00
Assisting in livestock farm management	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0010:00	0015:00	0000:00	25:00
Assisting in veterinary care of wild animals (if required)	MSU	1	Core	4.5	0010:00	0010:00	0000:00	20:00

Course Assessment Criteria

Module Name	Module Code	Module Version		Theory Marks	Practical Marks	Project Marks	Total Marks
Introduction	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Controlling/ restraining of animals	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Implementing regular preventive animal health care program	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Provisional diagnosis of common animal diseases (including poisoning and injury)	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Providing curative treatment for common animal diseases	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Veterinary first aid	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40









Assistance during veterinary surgery in hospital/ clinic setting	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Providing companion animal care	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Assistance in veterinary hospital / clinic management.	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Conducting common laboratory test	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Implementation of veterinary public health and other regulatory activities	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Implementation of animal breeding Services	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Assisting in animal welfare, breed conservation and disaster management	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Assisting in livestock farm management	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40
Assisting in veterinary care of wild animals (if required)	MSU	1	Core	20	20		40

Assessment Guidelines and Assessment weightage

Assessment Guidelines

Minimum Pass Percentage – Aggregate at qualification level: 50 % (Every Trainee should score specified minimum aggregate passing percentage at qualification level to successfully clear the assessment.)

Acronyms

NHEQF	National Higher Education Qualifications Framework
TVET	Technical and Vocational Education and Training

Glossary









Sector	Sector is a conglomeration of different business operations having similar business and interests. It may also be defined as a distinct subset of the economy whose components share similar characteristics and interests.
Sub-sector	Sub-sector is derived from a further breakdown based on the characteristics and interests of its components.
Occupation	Occupation is a set of job roles, which perform similar/ related set of functions in an industry.
Job role	Job role defines a unique set of functions that together form a unique employment opportunity in an organization.